NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Board that Daniel G. Youngs,
LCSWMA's Executive Director (the "ExD"), is authorized and directed to take all actions
which are necessary or appropriate to acquire the Property in lieu of condemnation for the
purchase price of Three Hundred and Ten Thousand Dollars ($310,000):

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the Board that Daniel G. Youngs, LCSWMA's
Executive Director, is authorized and directed to take all actions which are necessary or
appropriate to lease the Property in accordance with the Lease; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, by the Board that the ExD is authorized and